Pursuant to special resolution passed by members of the Company at their Extra‐ordinary General 

Meeting  held  on  20th  July,  2015,  the  Hon’ble  High  Court  of  Bombay  vide  its  order  dated  18th 
November, 2016 approved the scheme of  reduction of paid‐up share capital of the Company from 
Rs. 3,70,24,010 (Three Crores Seventy Lacs Twenty Four Thousand and Ten) divided into 37,02,401 
(Thirty  Seven  Lacs  Two  Thousand  Four Hundred  and One)  Equity  shares of Rs.  10/‐  each  to Rs. 
74,04,800/‐ (Seventy Four Lacs Four Thousand Eight Hundred) divided into 37,02,401 (Thirty Seven 
Lacs Two Thousand Four Hundred and One) Equity Shares of Rs. 2/‐ each & thereafter consolidating 
each 5 equity shares of Rs. 2/‐ each  into one equity share of Rs. 10/‐ each  to make up 7,40,480 
(Seven  Lacs  Forty  Thousand  Four Hundred  and  Eighty)  equity  shares  of Rs.  10/‐  each   whereby 
4/5th of the equity share capital is extinguished out of total paid up capital of the Company.  

 
(v)  Shareholding of Directors and Key Managerial Personnel: 

Sr.  
No. 

Name  Shareholding  Date Increase